Motor Valve 8036-GS3
Technical Information
Cvs-values see data sheet 8001.
Materials
Motor valve for control and switching of neutral through to highly
aggressive media in process engineering, chemical industries
and for plant equipment.
• Space saving wafer type construction

580 40
1160 80
Ordering Number System
Motor Valve  8036-GS3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
8 0 3 6 / V T M Z S 1 -  5 : Please quote all 5 sections.
6 - 16: Quote only if  required.
Symbol: "V": Valve
Model Size
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1.  Function 2.  Body design 3.  Body
material
4. Security
position
5. Actuator 6. Special versions 7.  Motor
voltages
8. Stem sealing
T GS-motor E GS3 - f langeless 0 carbon-steel - w ithout R 510 lbf, position- M to state, if  some - 230V  50/60 Hz - PTFE-V-shaped
valve  design acc.  ASTM A572 electronic, IP65 sections 7-16 are  (Standard) seal, self-
(type 8036)  ANSI 150 ASTM A216 0 motor closed 1 450 lbf,  IP65 quoted adjusting
 F GS3 - f langeless (storage battery) (On - Off) 1 24V  50/60 Hz (Standard)
 design acc.  1 stainless steel 2 990 lbf, IP65 1 additional stain-
 ANSI 300 316 Ti / 318 (On - Off) 3 24V DC steel bellow
K GS3 - f langeless  4 220 lbf, IP65 (only w ith 316 Ti
design acc.  (On - Off) 510 lbf) (max. 479 psi
 ANSI 600   pressure)
G GS3 - f langeless 4 115V 50/60 Hz
design acc. DIN,
 145-580 psi
H GS3 - f langeless
design acc. DIN,
 1450 psi
9. Sliding disc 10. Fixed disc 11. Kvs-values 12.Seat
characteristics
13. Accessories 14.Input signal 15.Limit sw itches 16.Special
versions
- Carbon  - stainless steel/ - 100 % (Stand.) - linear Z to state, if  in - Standard - w ithout S Other special
material stellite A red. to 63 % sections 14 and w ith electronic versions have
   1 red. to 40 % 1 equal 15 accessories  positioner 4-20 mA 2 2 limit sw itches to be quoted
 1 STN2 (only in 2 red. to 16 % percentage are qouted  in letters
 combination 3 red. to 6.3 % 3 0-10 V
9 STN2/STN3 w ith the position 4 red. to 2.5 % 4 2-10 V
"9" STN2-disc) 5 red. to 1 %
A SIC 3 STN3 (only in 6 red. to 20 %
B FUY combination 7 red. to 12 %
w ith the position 8 red. to 2 %
"9" STN3-disc) 9 red. to 0,4 %
17.Stroking
time
18. 19. Positioner
- Standard -  - Standard
 (for controlling
1 0,04 inch/sec  as input signal)
510 lbf) 2 feed back
2 0,02 inch/sec  4-20 mA,
510 lbf)  2 w ire for
open/close
Ordering example: 8036/100VTE10RM- - - - - - Z-2
GS3-control valve with motor actuator, size 4", ANSI 150, stainless steel, safety position,  actuator
510 lbf, 230 V 50/60 Hz, PTFE-packing, discs: carbon - stainless steel coated, seat characteristics
linear, 2 limit switches
Pressure - Temperature ratings for GS3-Valves
Motor Valve  8036-GS3
580 psi  (PN 40)
1450 psi  (PN 100)
ANSI #150
ANSI #300
ANSI #600
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F
1/2" - 2 1/2" 580 550 510 465 405 350 580 550 510 465 405 350
3" 580 550 510 465 405 350 520 495 480 375 320 275
4" 480 450 420 390 365 350 480 450 420 350 290 245
5" 335 305 290 275 260 245 320 305 290 230 190 160
6" 230 220 205 190 175 175 230 220 205 160 140 125
8" (PN16 only) 230 220 205 190 160 140 - - - - - -
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F
1/2" 1450 1335 1160 1015 870 810 1450 1335 1160 1015 870 810
1" 1450 1335 1160 1015 870 810 1450 1335 1160 1015 870 810
1 1/2" 1450 1335 1160 1015 870 810 1045 1000 945 915 625 535
2" 1450 1335 1160 1015 870 810 1115 1060 1015 810 665 580
2 1/2" 1160 1100 1045 970 870 810 900 855 810 655 535 465
3" 695 655 625 580 535 520 520 495 480 375 320 275
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F
1/2" - 5" 230 220 190 175 145 125 230 220 190 175 145 125
6" 230 220 190 175 145 125 230 220 190 160 140 125
8" 230 220 190 175 145 125 - - - - - -
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F
1/2" - 2 1/2" 580 550 510 480 450 435 580 550 510 480 450 435
3" 580 550 510 480 450 435 520 495 480 375 320 275
4" 480 450 420 390 365 350 480 450 420 350 290 245
5" 335 305 290 275 260 245 320 305 290 230 190 160
6" 230 220 205 190 175 175 230 220 205 160 130 115
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: carbon - STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
DN 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F 210 °F 300 °F 400 °F 480 °F 570 °F 660 °F
1/2" - 1 1/4" 1160 1115 1030 970 915 870 1160 1115 1030 970 915 870
1 1/2" 1160 1115 1030 970 915 870 1045 1000 945 915 625 535
2" 1160 1115 1030 970 915 870 1115 1060 1015 810 665 580
2 1/2" 1160 1100 1030 970 900 870 900 855 810 655 535 465
3" 695 655 625 580 535 520 520 495 480 375 320 275
Sliding unit: carbon - stainless steel, coated
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Sliding unit: STN2
maximum pressures for GS3-valves (psi)
Motor Valve  8036-GS3
Dimensions and Weights
DN øA C L stroke weight